FORM PTO-1584 (Rev 4-93)	REC(07	1-30-2002 IEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMM
JME No 0851 0011 (428 4/84)		JUL 2 2 00
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Paler.	02173063 amounted original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	7.331	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
CONVERSION TECHNO	41, 4	Name: SPC RESOURCES, INC.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<i>)</i>	
	不開為相心。。 (17)	Internal Address: 50, Te 102
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 1403 Foulk RD
Corporation-State Delawar		City: WILMINGTON State: DE ZIP: 19801
6 Other	<i>'</i> Ψ	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes 16 No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership
M. Analysis at		☐ Limited Partnership
State Assignment © Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Na	Corporation-State DELAWARE
Other		If assignee is not domicfied in the United States, a domestic representative designs
Execution Date: 4/29/02		W anistriet: CI Yes ST No
Execution Date: // ^7/0 k		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes (C No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
A. Tradamada Arattanta at 1		1
A. Trademark Application No.(s	•	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/170,99	ን ·	
	Additional numb	ers attached? CI Yes 🎾 No
5. Name and address of party to wh	nom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:
•		
Name: Donald L. Dennison		
internal Address: Dennison, S	S cheiner, Schultz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
& Wakemen DOUGHEATY		☐ Enclosed
		- VA Authorized to be about a demant account
Suite 612		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferso	on Navis Highway	
	IL DATES III ENWAY	8. Deposit account number:
		50-1702
City: Arlington State:	VA ZIP:22202	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2002 TBIAZI 00000148 501702 76170993	DO NOT	ruse this space
81 40.00 CH		
Statement and signature.	halial the laceaning int	ofmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	beller, we loregoing link	Official of the and conect and any allactica day, as a second
	Wan	7/8/02
Name of Person Signing Sig		Signature Date
	otal number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
		th required cover sheet information to:
mail QQC	WINDS IN AN INCOMED MA	erragen au serar anas anes mesterrite.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Conversion Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 146 Leisure Lane, Columbia, SC 29210, has adopted, used and is presently using and owns the trademark "GEOCORE and Design," which is the subject of a pending and published application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 76/170,993, filed on November 27, 2000, and;

Whereas, SPC Resources, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having offices at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application for registration thereof.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Conversion Technologies, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said SPC Resources, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

Dated: 4-29-02

Technologies, Inc.

DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3417

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0070